"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

AGENDA

NOTICE OF TENATIVE AGENDA - REGULAR MEETING – MAY 5, 2023 7:00PM – ACTION MEETING This is a proposed agenda which is subject to change by Commissioners without further notice.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT

THIS REGULAR MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED IN AN ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE RESOLUTION NO. 2022-165 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 27, 2022. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS SENT TO THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS AND THE CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD ELECTRONICALLY AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY ON THE OFFICIAL CLERKS BULLETIN BOARD AND BOROUGH WEBSITE.

ROLL CALL:

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS OF AGENDA ITEMS:

OLD BUSINESS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Regular Meeting – April 6, 2023 Workshop Meeting – April 19, 2023

ORDINANCES:

ORDINANCE 609(2023) – Second Reading/Public Hearing – ORDINANCE FOR ADOPTION OF THE FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS WHICH ORDINANCE REPEALS ORDINANCE 561(2017)

ORDINANCE 611(2023) Second Reading/Public Hearing - ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD TO DESIGNATE RESTRICTED AREAS ON BOROUGH PROPERTY, IN BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND OTHER FACILITIES LIMITED TO AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES ONLY TO PROTECT AND SAFEGUARD PUBLIC RECORDS CONTAINING PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION AND TO PROVIDE A SAFE AND SECURE WORKSPACE FREE FROM INTRUSION AND DISRUPTION FOR BOROUGH OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

RESOLUTIONS:

2023-045 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICER ON THE WEST WILDWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT

2023-046 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICER ON THE WEST WILDWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT

<u>2023-047 – AUTHORIZING A PERSON TO PERSON TRANSFER OF PLENARY RETAIL</u> <u>DISTRIBUTION LICENSE</u>

2023-048 - AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH ENGINEER TO PREPARE THE 2024 NJDOT STATE AID APPLICATION FOR THE FY2024 NJDOT LOCAL AID PROGRAM FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO MAPLE AVENUE FROM E AVENUE TO THE WESTERN TERMINUS

2023-049 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A DEPUTY CFO

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS

REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONERS

OPEN TO THE FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

Donna L. Frederick, RMC Municipal Clerk